

**Kaiser Permanente-Colorado Springs Precert List – 2008
HMO ONLY**

Policy: A member may see any local COS Specialist that is listed in the Provider Directory without a referral. This includes any in office treatment/procedures unless noted below.

The following services/procedures require pre-authorization, which should be obtained by the provider/practitioner performing the service:

- Surgery
- Dietary Consultations only, (**NOT** Diabetic Education)
- DME
- Gamma Knife
- Genetic Testing
- Growth Hormone Therapy
- Home Care, including home IV therapy (except through Physician' s Office)
- Hospice
- Hyperbaric Oxygen Therapy
- Insulin Pumps
- Perinatal Monitoring
- PT/OT/ST
- Pulmonary Rehabilitation
- Synagist Immunization for RSV
- Transplants
- Weight Loss Clinic
- Skilled Nursing Facility
- Memorial Wound Care Center

Referrals to University Physician's in Denver
Referrals to Children's Hospital in Denver
Referrals to CPMG Physicians in Denver
Referrals to out of area

Physicians not in the COS Provider Directory:

- Memorial Pediatric Specialty Clinic Physicians
- Kidney Stone Center
- Colorado Neurology
- Colorado Limb Consultants
- Rocky Mountain Cancer Center Denver
- Presbyterian St. Luke's Physicians

Requests can be submitted:

- By fax (1-866-529-0934) using Kaiser's "Routine Referral Worksheet"
- By phone for **URGENT** requests (1-888-681-7878)

Customer Service (eligibility, benefits, general inquiries): 1-888-681-7878

Updated 09/01/07